10/21	Mo-Doul/LeA 32,66/
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. G-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	OVER SHEET  ONLY 09 / 5303 0 4 tent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	422 Rec'd PCT/PIO 2 7 APR 2000
To the Honorable Commiss  1 Name of approximate partity  101360720	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	ame and address of receiving party(ies):
Walter Schafer, Jorg Hofmann, Pramod Gupta, Hanns-Peter Muller, Harald Pielartzik	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
	Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen
Security Agreement	
	Germany
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: Mar. 10, 15, 16 and 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  To Be Assigned Filed Herewith  Additional numbers attace	8. Patent No.(s)  09. 530304
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: N. Denise Brown	40.00
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporation</u>	Enclosed
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
704/2000 WCL AYDED 00000033 133848 09530304 Street Address: 100 Bayer Road FC:581 40.00 CH 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number: 13-3848
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-	
9741	JSE THIS SPACE
50 NOT C	35E 1110 31 A3E
the existing document	April 27, 2000 Signature  April 27, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO-1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Walter Schäfer 2) Jörg Hofmann 3) Pramod Gupta 4) Hanns-Peter Müller
- 5) Harald Pielartzik
- 1),2),4),5) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany 3)Langemarckstr. 27, D 50181 Bedburg, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"METHOD FOR PRODUCING PARTIALLY CRYSTALLINE POLYETHER POLYOLS"

Filed: October 21, 1998

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP98/06689

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
10 3. 2000	1. Wallet
15. 3. 2000	2.
Z1. 63 3000	3. Proces
No. 3.2000	4. Laurs
16.3.2000	5. Hwele

1. Walles Souff
2. Je Hoffin
3. Proceedings
5. Ales de Pelle

Le A 32 667-US

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0320